
1:00:00

From To Av. Speed Partial time Total time From To Av. Speed Partial time Total time
km km km/h h:mm:ss h:mm:ss km km km/h h:mm:ss h:mm:ss

0,000 0,601 40,0 0:00:54,1 0:00:54,1 0,000 7,804 46,0 0:10:10,7 0:10:10,7
0,601 0,802 30,0 0:00:24,1 0:01:18,2 7,804 8,038 30,0 0:00:28,1 0:10:38,8
0,802 4,162 45,0 0:04:28,8 0:05:47,0 8,038 12,039 46,0 0:05:13,1 0:15:51,9
4,162 11,779 49,9 0:09:09,5 0:14:56,5 12,039 14,057 49,9 0:02:25,6 0:18:17,5

14,057 14,407 40,0 0:00:31,5 0:18:49,0
14,407 18,758 46,0 0:05:40,5 0:24:29,5

From To Av. Speed Partial time Total time 18,758 19,358 30,0 0:01:12,0 0:25:41,5
km km km/h h:mm:ss h:mm:ss 19,358 21,800 48,0 0:03:03,2 0:28:44,7

0,000 0,350 40,0 0:00:31,5 0:00:31,5 21,800 22,712 30,0 0:01:49,4 0:30:34,1
0,350 3,747 49,9 0:04:05,1 0:04:36,6 22,712 26,691 46,0 0:05:11,4 0:35:45,5
3,747 6,010 43,0 0:03:09,5 0:07:46,0 26,691 31,356 49,9 0:05:36,6 0:41:22,1
6,010 11,404 48,0 0:06:44,6 0:14:30,6 31,356 31,667 30,0 0:00:37,3 0:41:59,4

11,404 11,819 40,0 0:00:37,4 0:15:07,9 31,667 36,741 36,0 0:08:27,4 0:50:26,8
11,819 13,604 48,0 0:02:13,9 0:17:21,8
13,604 16,596 45,0 0:03:59,4 0:21:21,2

From To Av. Speed Partial time Total time
km km km/h h:mm:ss h:mm:ss

From To Av. Speed Partial time Total time 0,000 10,737 46,0 0:14:00,3 0:14:00,3
km km km/h h:mm:ss h:mm:ss 10,737 11,088 40,0 0:00:31,6 0:14:31,9

0,000 0,553 30,0 0:01:06,4 0:01:06,4 11,088 12,041 46,0 0:01:14,6 0:15:46,5
0,553 1,921 49,9 0:01:38,7 0:02:45,1 12,041 13,498 40,0 0:02:11,1 0:17:57,6
1,921 6,375 46,0 0:05:48,6 0:08:33,6 13,498 25,409 46,0 0:15:32,2 0:33:29,8
6,375 13,987 49,9 0:09:09,2 0:17:42,8

From To Av. Speed Partial time Total time
From To Av. Speed Partial time Total time km km km/h h:mm:ss h:mm:ss

km km km/h h:mm:ss h:mm:ss 0,000 0,248 30,0 0:00:29,8 0:00:29,8
0,000 1,335 40,0 0:02:00,2 0:02:00,2 0,248 5,747 46,0 0:07:10,4 0:07:40,1
1,335 7,935 49,9 0:07:56,2 0:09:56,3 5,747 9,139 48,0 0:04:14,4 0:11:54,5
7,935 12,328 40,0 0:06:35,4 0:16:31,7 9,139 11,407 40,0 0:03:24,1 0:15:18,6

12,328 14,655 45,0 0:03:06,2 0:19:37,8 11,407 16,622 49,9 0:06:16,2 0:21:34,9

From To Av. Speed Partial time Total time From To Av. Speed Partial time Total time
km km km/h h:mm:ss h:mm:ss km km km/h h:mm:ss h:mm:ss

0,000 0,138 30,0 0:00:16,6 0:00:16,6 0,000 0,168 40,0 0:00:15,1 0:00:15,1
0,138 2,552 40,0 0:03:37,3 0:03:53,8 0,168 1,763 49,9 0:01:55,1 0:02:10,2
2,552 8,044 44,0 0:07:29,3 0:11:23,2 1,763 3,065 30,0 0:02:36,2 0:04:46,4
8,044 8,318 30,0 0:00:32,9 0:11:56,0 3,065 8,359 40,0 0:07:56,5 0:12:42,9
8,318 9,903 44,0 0:02:09,7 0:14:05,7 8,359 8,607 30,0 0:00:29,8 0:13:12,7
9,903 10,039 30,0 0:00:16,3 0:14:22,0 8,607 13,344 47,0 0:06:02,8 0:19:15,5

10,039 10,437 44,0 0:00:32,6 0:14:54,6 13,344 17,045 49,9 0:04:27,0 0:23:42,5
10,437 11,041 30,0 0:01:12,5 0:16:07,1
11,041 12,389 44,0 0:01:50,3 0:17:57,4
12,389 12,534 30,0 0:00:17,4 0:18:14,8
12,534 13,183 44,0 0:00:53,1 0:19:07,9
13,183 16,282 49,9 0:03:43,6 0:22:51,5
16,282 19,698 40,0 0:05:07,4 0:27:58,9
19,698 21,623 49,9 0:02:18,9 0:30:17,8
21,623 22,282 40,0 0:00:59,3 0:31:17,1

Regularity Stage 5

NORMAL AVERAGE SPEED OF REGULARITY STAGES

Regularity Stage 7

Regularity Stage 8

Regularity Stage 9

Regularity stages 1 to 9: FIA E-Rally Regularity Cup

Regularity Stage 2

Regularity Stage 1

Regularity Stage 3

Regularity Stage 4

Pruebas de regularidad 4 a 9: Campeonato de España de Energías Alternativas

Regularity Stage 6



1:00:00

From To Av. Speed Partial time Total time From To Av. Speed Partial time Total time
km km km/h h:mm:ss h:mm:ss km km km/h h:mm:ss h:mm:ss

0,000 0,601 38,0 0:00:56,9 0:00:56,9 0,000 7,804 43,0 0:10:53,4 0:10:53,4
0,601 0,802 28,0 0:00:25,8 0:01:22,8 7,804 8,038 28,0 0:00:30,1 0:11:23,4
0,802 4,162 42,0 0:04:48,0 0:06:10,8 8,038 12,039 43,0 0:05:35,0 0:16:58,4
4,162 11,779 47,0 0:09:43,4 0:15:54,2 12,039 14,057 47,0 0:02:34,6 0:19:33,0

14,057 14,407 38,0 0:00:33,2 0:20:06,1
14,407 18,758 43,0 0:06:04,3 0:26:10,4

From To Av. Speed Partial time Total time 18,758 19,358 28,0 0:01:17,1 0:27:27,6
km km km/h h:mm:ss h:mm:ss 19,358 21,800 45,0 0:03:15,4 0:30:42,9

0,000 0,350 38,0 0:00:33,2 0:00:33,2 21,800 22,712 28,0 0:01:57,3 0:32:40,2
0,350 3,747 47,0 0:04:20,2 0:04:53,4 22,712 26,691 43,0 0:05:33,1 0:38:13,3
3,747 6,010 40,0 0:03:23,7 0:08:17,0 26,691 31,356 47,0 0:05:57,3 0:44:10,6
6,010 11,404 45,0 0:07:11,5 0:15:28,5 31,356 31,667 28,0 0:00:40,0 0:44:50,6

11,404 11,819 38,0 0:00:39,3 0:16:07,9 31,667 36,741 34,0 0:08:57,2 0:53:47,8
11,819 13,604 45,0 0:02:22,8 0:18:30,7
13,604 16,596 42,0 0:04:16,5 0:22:47,1

From To Av. Speed Partial time Total time
km km km/h h:mm:ss h:mm:ss

From To Av. Speed Partial time Total time 0,000 10,737 43,0 0:14:58,9 0:14:58,9
km km km/h h:mm:ss h:mm:ss 10,737 11,088 38,0 0:00:33,3 0:15:32,2

0,000 0,553 28,0 0:01:11,1 0:01:11,1 11,088 12,041 43,0 0:01:19,8 0:16:52,0
0,553 1,921 47,0 0:01:44,8 0:02:55,9 12,041 13,498 38,0 0:02:18,0 0:19:10,0
1,921 6,375 43,0 0:06:12,9 0:09:08,8 13,498 25,409 43,0 0:16:37,2 0:35:47,2
6,375 13,987 47,0 0:09:43,0 0:18:51,8

From To Av. Speed Partial time Total time
From To Av. Speed Partial time Total time km km km/h h:mm:ss h:mm:ss

km km km/h h:mm:ss h:mm:ss 0,000 0,248 28,0 0:00:31,9 0:00:31,9
0,000 1,335 38,0 0:02:06,5 0:02:06,5 0,248 5,747 43,0 0:07:40,4 0:08:12,3
1,335 7,935 47,0 0:08:25,5 0:10:32,0 5,747 9,139 45,0 0:04:31,4 0:12:43,6
7,935 12,328 38,0 0:06:56,2 0:17:28,2 9,139 11,407 38,0 0:03:34,9 0:16:18,5

12,328 14,655 42,0 0:03:19,5 0:20:47,6 11,407 16,622 47,0 0:06:39,4 0:22:57,9

From To Av. Speed Partial time Total time From To Av. Speed Partial time Total time
km km km/h h:mm:ss h:mm:ss km km km/h h:mm:ss h:mm:ss

0,000 0,138 28,0 0:00:17,7 0:00:17,7 0,000 0,168 38,0 0:00:15,9 0:00:15,9
0,138 2,552 38,0 0:03:48,7 0:04:06,4 0,168 1,763 47,0 0:02:02,2 0:02:18,1
2,552 8,044 41,0 0:08:02,2 0:12:08,7 1,763 3,065 28,0 0:02:47,4 0:05:05,5
8,044 8,318 28,0 0:00:35,2 0:12:43,9 3,065 8,359 38,0 0:08:21,5 0:13:27,0
8,318 9,903 41,0 0:02:19,2 0:15:03,1 8,359 8,607 28,0 0:00:31,9 0:13:58,9
9,903 10,039 28,0 0:00:17,5 0:15:20,5 8,607 13,344 44,0 0:06:27,6 0:20:26,5

10,039 10,437 41,0 0:00:34,9 0:15:55,5 13,344 17,045 47,0 0:04:43,5 0:25:10,0
10,437 11,041 28,0 0:01:17,7 0:17:13,2
11,041 12,389 41,0 0:01:58,4 0:19:11,5
12,389 12,534 28,0 0:00:18,6 0:19:30,2
12,534 13,183 41,0 0:00:57,0 0:20:27,1
13,183 16,282 47,0 0:03:57,4 0:24:24,5
16,282 19,698 38,0 0:05:23,6 0:29:48,1
19,698 21,623 47,0 0:02:27,4 0:32:15,6
21,623 22,282 38,0 0:01:02,4 0:33:18,0

Regularity Stage 9

EXCEPTIONAL AVERAGE SPEED OF REGULARITY STAGES

Regularity stages 1 to 9: FIA E-Rally Regularity Cup
Pruebas de regularidad 4 a 9: Campeonato de España de Energías Alternativas

Regularity Stage 1 Regularity Stage 6

Regularity Stage 2

Regularity Stage 7

Regularity Stage 3

Regularity Stage 4
Regularity Stage 8

Regularity Stage 5


